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UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
FOR THE NORTHERN DISTRICT OF ILLINOIS

LUREATHA JACKSON, as next friend of D.M, for
herself and others similarly situated,

Plaintiff,

-against-

THE BOARD OF EDUCATION OF THE CITY OF

CHICAGO,

Defendant.

No. 19-cv-5809

The Honorable Young B. Kim

NOTICE OF FILING

Please take notice that on September 27, 2021, I caused the attached PLAINTIFE’S

MOTION FOR AND MEMORANDUM IN SUPPORT OF FINAL APPROVAL OF

CLASS ACTION SETTLEMENT and accompanying exhibits to be filed with the CM/ECF

system, a copy of which has been served upon you.

Dated: September 27, 2021

Caroline Chapman

Julie Harcum Brennan

Legal Council for Health Justice
17 N. State, Suite 900

Chicago, IL 60602

(312) 605-1981
cchapman@legalcouncil.org
jbrennan@legalcouncil.org

Jelena Kolic

Disability Rights Advocates

10 South LaSalle Street, 18th Floor
Chicago, IL 60603
jkolic@dralegal.org

Respectfully submitted,
/s/ Julie Harcum Brennan
One of Plaintiff’s Attorneys
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Christina Brandt-Young*

655 Third Avenue, 14th Floor
New York, NY 10017

Tel: (212) 644-8644
Cbrandt-young@dralegal.org

* Admitted Pro Hac Vice

Attorneys for Plaintiff and the Putative Class

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I, Julie Harcum Brennan, an attorney, hereby certify that on September 27, 2021, a copy of
the foregoing Notice of Filing were electronically filed with the U.S. District Court Clerk, Northern
District of Illinois, Eastern Division, using the CM/ECF system, which will send notice to all counsel
of record for Defendants at the following:

Kathleen M. Gibbons

Board of Education of the City of Chicago
1 N. Dearborn, Suite 900

Chicago, Illinois 60602
kgibbons@cps.edu

Susan J. Best

Gordon Rees Scully Mansukhani
One North Franklin, Suite 800
Chicago, IL 60606
sbest@grsm.com

/s/ Julie Harcum Brennan
Julie Harcum Brennan
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